

## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3418

By COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

May 9

1       On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, after “the” delete the rest of the line and insert “Economic  
2 and Community Development Department”.

3       In line 17, after the comma delete the rest of the line and line 18 and insert “the Economic and  
4 Community Development Department shall.”.

5       In line 28, after the comma delete the rest of the line and line 29 and insert “the Economic and  
6 Community Development Department may.”.

7       On page 2, line 19, after the second “the” delete the rest of the line and insert “State Parks and  
8 Recreation Department”.

9       In line 20, delete “partment”.

10      After line 23, insert:

11      “**SECTION 4. The Director of the Economic and Community Development Department**  
12 **shall submit a report to the Seventy-fifth Legislative Assembly on program activities in the**  
13 **Oregon Main Street Program.**”.

14

---